$ 295,372
172,954
(12,020)
53,688

103,356
(63)

420,073
67,324
55,362
18,716

$ 1,174,762

$ 514,359

514,359

INDIANA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
PAOLI, INDIANA

ATTACHMENT BJM-1
SCHEDULE 8-2

Page 3 of 3

COMPARATIVE DETAIL OF OPERATING EXPENSES
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022 and 2021

Description 2022 2021

Operating Expenses (Can't)

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

Total taxes other than income taxes 314,328 317,875

Income Taxes
Federal income taxes 62,528 119,853
Deferred income taxes 24,140 26,435

Total income taxes 86,668 146,288

Total Operating Expenses $ 928672461 $ 725942076

OQerating Revenues

Gas sales $
Other gas revenues

Total Operating Revenues

OQerating ExQenses

Natural gas purchased
Other operation & maintenance
Depreciation
Taxes other than income taxes
Income taxes

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income $

INDIANA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
PAOLI, INDIANA

Pro-Forma Operating Income Statement

For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2022

Pro-Form a
December Present

ATTACHMENT BJM-1
SCHEDULE C

Increase Required: 1.910%

Pro-Forma
Proposed

2022 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates

10,083,762 $ (6,190,168) (1) $ 3,893,594 $ 1,144,537 (A) $ 5,038,131
55,930 5,375 (2) 61,305 61,305

10,139,692 (6,184,793) 3,954,899 1,144,537 5,099,436

6,251,017 (5,902,715) (3) 348,302 348,302
2,622,638 263,431 (4) 2,886,069 2,641 (B) &(C) 2,888,710

592,810 153,978 (5) 746,788 746,788
314,328 (91,162) (6) 223,166 223,166

86,668 (131,438) (7) (44,770) 284,004 (D) 239,234

9,867,461 (5,707,905) 4,159,556 286,645 4,446,201

272,231 $ (476,887) $ (204,656) $ 857,895 $ 653,236

(1) GAS SALES ADJUSTMENTS
(a)

INDIANA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
PAOLI, INDIANA

DETAIL OF ADJUSTMENTS

Decrease in gas sales for the elimination of GCA revenue included in the test
year.

(b)
Decrease in operating revenue to set revenues for new heating degree day
(HOD) normals.

Weather normalization using 1991-2020 NOAA HOD 30-year average
Weather normalization using 1981-2010 NOAA HOD 30-year average

(c)

Increase in gas sales to annualize new test year customers

(d)
Decrease in gas sales to adjust revenue for customers moving from Large
Commercial to Transport

Total Gas Sales Revenue adjustment

[…]

ORIGINAL COST RATE BASE

Utility Plant In Service as of December 31, 2022
Less: Meters being retired
Less: Accumulated Depreciation as of December 31, 2022

Net Utility Plant in Service

Plus:
Working Capital $2,886,069 /8
Materials and Supplies

Total Original Cost Rate Base

ATTACHMENT BJM-1
EXHIBIT D

$21,816,064
(644,521)

(15,060,613)

6,110,930

360,759
304,649

$6,776,338

Description

Common Equity

Customer Deposits

Deferred Tax

INDIANA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
PAOLI, INDIANA

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
As of December 31, 2022

Amount

$6,518,096

160,475

199,385

Accumulated Excess Deferred Income Taxes, Net of Amortization 55,056

Total ~629331012

Percent
of

Total

94.02%

2.32%

2.88%

0.79%

100.00%

ATTACHMENT BJM-1
EXHIBIT E

Weighted
Cost Cost

10.10% 9.50%

6.00% 0.14%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

9.64%

ATTACHMENT BJM-2

ATTACHMENT BJM-2
Schedule A

INDIANA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

COMPARISON OF MARGINS AT PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

Billing Present Margin at Proposed Margin at
Number Quantities Rates Present Rates Proposed Increase in Margins

DESCRIPTION of Bills (therms) ($/therm) Rates ($/therms) Rates Amount Percent
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Tariff G
Service Charge 92,859 11.83 1,098,522 15 1,392,885 294,363 26.796%
First 50 therms 2,549,730 0.30579 779,682 0.40437 1,031,034 251,352 32.238%
Over 50 therms 2,794,604 0.25789 720,700 0.34103 953,044 232,344 32.239%
Total Therms and Margins 5,344,334 2,598,904 3,376,963 778,059

Tariff C
Service Charge 3,831 23.66 90,641 30 114,930 24,289 26.796%
First 1,000 therms 1,627,195 0.24141 392,821 0.31924 519,466 126,645 32.240%
Over 1,000 therms 2,331,567 0.18393 428,845 0.24323 567,107 138,262 32.241%
Total Therms and Margins 3,958,762 912,308 1,201,503 289,195

Tariff STS
Service Charge 0 23.66 30
First 1,000 therms 0.24141 0.31924
Over 1,000 therms 0.18393 0.24323
Total Therms and Margins

Tariff TM
Service Charge 0 23.66 30
First 1,000 therms 0.24141 0.31924
Over 1,000 therms 0.18393 0.24323
Total Therms and Margins

Tariff T
Service Charge 106 517.65 54,871 $550.00 58,300 3,429 6.249%
All 0th 2,502,581 0.09153 229,061 0.12104 302,912 73,851 32.241%
Total Therms and Margins 2,502,581 283,932 361,212 77,280

Total Therms and Margins from Rates 11,805,677 3,795,144 4,939,678 1,144,534 30.158%

Present service charge

Revenues Collected through present service charge

Proposed service charge

Revenues collected through proposed service charge

Increase in revenue collected through service charges

Total Revenue Increase Required

Increase in revenue collection through distribution charges

Current revenue recovered through distrubtion charges

Percentage increase in distribution charges

INDIANA NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

DERIVATION OF RATES

Total TariffG Tariff C

$ 11.83 $ 23.66

$ 1,244,034.33 $ 1,098,521.97 $ 90,641.46

15 30

$ 1,566,115.00 $ 1,392,885.00 $ 114,930.00